(COPY)

## WARREN G.HARDING

a. 🗊

President of the United States of America, To all whom it may concern: Satisfactory evidence having been exhibited to me that

THEOPHILUS LUDVIG IMANUEL WESSEN

has been appointed Vice Consul of Sweden at Minneapolis, Minnesota, I do hereby recognize him as such, and declare him free to exercise and enjoy such functions, powers and privileges as are allowed to the Vice Consuls of the most favored Nations in the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I have caused these Letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

Given under my hand in the District of Columbia, the seventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, and of the Independence of the United States of America the one hundred and forty-sixth.

(SIGNED) WARREN G. HARDING.

(SEAL) By the President: CHARLES E. HUGHES Secretary of State.

State of Minnesota) County of Hennepin)ss

I, Ernest A. Spongberg, Notary Public for and within the State of Minnesota, County of Hennepin, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an original document, this day submitted to me for comparison, and which original is kept in the archives of the Royal Vice Consulate of Sweden at Minneapolis.

Dated May 24, 1982

nest. U. Sponghon

Notary Public, Hennepin County, State of Minnesota. My commission expires June 29,1928

2821 e, FILED MAY 29 1922 Milutolin Secretary of State F.#